TERADATA CORP /DE/ Form 8-K/A October 05, 2018

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K/A

(Amendment No. 1)

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d)

of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (date of earliest event reported): June 14, 2018

TERADATA CORPORATION

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Commission File Number 001-33458

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of

75-3236470 (I.R.S. Employer Edgar Filing: TERADATA CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

incorporation or organization)

Identification No.)

10000 Innovation Drive

Dayton, Ohio 45342

(Address of principal executive offices and zip code)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code: (866) 548-8348

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR §240.12b-2).

Emerging growth company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Principal Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Principal Officers Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On June 15, 2018, Teradata (the Company) filed a Current Report on Form 8-K with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission disclosing that on June 14, 2018, the Company s Board of Directors (the Board) elected Joanne Olsen as a member of the Board. This Form 8-K/A amends and supplements the Form 8-K to reflect that on October 1, 2018, the Board appointed Ms. Olsen to serve as a member of its Audit Committee.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

TERADATA CORPORATION

Date: October 5, 2018

By: /s/ Laura K. Nyquist

Laura K. Nyquist

General Counsel and Secretary

.4pt; PADDING-BOTTOM: 0pt; BORDER-LEFT: black 0.5pt solid; WIDTH: 400pt; PADDING-TOP: 0pt; BORDER-BOTTOM: black 0.5pt solid" valign="top">

A - Disposal /Sale of 191,385 shares to meet tax liability following the release of employee share plan awards under the HSBC Share Plan of 478,466 Shares and transfer of

the

balance

of

195,165 shares to S T Gulliver and 91,916 shares to A F Gulliver, spouse of S T Gulliver.

B - Termination of a technical interest in one share following the release of employee share plans awards.

5

Number of shares, derivatives or any other financial instruments relating to shares acquired

Nil.

6

Number of shares, derivatives or any other financial instruments relating to shares disposed

A - 191,385

B - 1

7

Price per share or value of transactions

A -

£4.02120037

B -

Nil

Ω

Date and place of transactions

2

March 2009.

London

q

Date issuer informed of transactions

5 March 2009

10

Edgar Filing: TERADATA CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

I Atal	holding	i tallawina	notification
ıvıaı	HOIGHIG	i ionownia	Houncauon

3,

367,88

5

11

Name of duly authorised officer/official of issuer responsible for making notification

Nicola Black, Assistant Group Company Secretary, 020 7991 2652 12

Date of notification

5 March 2009

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

HSBC Holdings plc

By:

Name: P A Stafford

Title: Assistant Group

Secretary

Date: March 05, 2009